

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Steven Anderson
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, March 14, 2023
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Type:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Approval for a Temporary On-Sale Liquor License for the Lyon County Ag-Society
Background Information:	The Lyon County Fair will be from August 7 <sup>th</sup> through the 12 <sup>th</sup> . The main portion of the Lyon County Fair will begin on August 9 <sup>th</sup> . The Lyon County Ag-Society is requesting a 5 day temporary permit under MN Statute 340A.410, subd 10 which can only be issued to a county agricultural society specific to a county fair.
Fiscal Impact:	
Alternative/ Variations:	None recommended.
Recommendations:	To approve the temporary on-sale liquor license for the Lyon County Ag-Society.